
2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

 Friday July 18 Events

Brazis, Andrea Wooster Skating Academy
Steinberger, Tara Mentor LTS

Henrikson, Kelcey Chagrin Valley FSC
Mastandrea, Lucy Mentor FSC
Sullivan, Desiree Chagrin Valley FSC
Tarantino, Patty Mentor LTS

#203 7/18/2008 10:02 am - 10:14 am Basic Skills: Basic 3, Group A, Studio Rink

Conway, Fiona Iceland LTS
Murphy, Tatum Mentor FSC
Rapposelli, Gabriella The Pond LTS

#204 7/18/2008 10:14 am - 10:30 am Basic Skills: Basic 3, Group B, Studio Rink

Hearn, Destiney Mentor LTS
Saggio, Rebecca The Pond LTS
Skala, Stephanie Mentor LTS
Sullivan, Kaitllyn Chagrin Valley FSC

#201 7/18/2008 09:30 am - 09:36 am Basic Skills: Snowplow Sam (Tots), Studio Rink

#202 7/18/2008 09:36 am - 09:52 am Basic Skills: Basic 2, Studio Rink

1

#205 7/18/2008 10:40 am - 10:52 am Basic Skills: Basic 4, Studio Rink

Lally, Hannah Gilmour FSC
Orel, Jacob Mentor FSC
Pastor, Cade Mentor LTS

#206 7/18/2008 10:52 am - 11:08 am Basic Skills: Basic 5, Studio Rink

Conway, Aedan Iceland LTS
Kennedy, Hope Wooster Skating Academy
Krebs, Natalie Chagrin Valley FSC
Saymczak, Payton Winterhurst FSC

#207 7/18/2008 11:18 am - 11:30 am Basic Skills: Basic 6, Studio Rink

Mastandrea, Summer Mentor FSC
Pastor, Caroline Mentor FSC
Schultz, Julia Gilmour FSC

#208 7/18/2008 11:30 am - 11:46 am Basic Skills: Basic 7, Studio Rink

Bailey, Sammi The Pond LTS
Dekker, Anna Chagrin Valley FSC
Ortego, Ruthie Strongsville FSC
Simpson, Autumn Kent SC
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

 Friday July 18 Events

Ice Make 7:40 AM - 8:00 AM

#1 7/18/2008 08:00 am - 08:19 am Free Skating: Pre-Preliminary, Group A, West Rink

Boothe, Taylor Garfield Hts. FSC
Everiss, Kelcey Garfield Hts. FSC
Folk, Abby Mentor FSC
Mansour, Madison Strongsville FSC
Stefan, Amelia Center Ice  SC
Wilson, Flailey Cleveland SC

#2 7/18/2008 08:19 am - 08:38 am Free Skating: Pre-Preliminary, Group B, West Rink

Cleaver-Bartholomew, Lydia Center Ice  SC
Cohen, Mara Shaker FSC
Gruttadauria, Nicole Winterhurst FSC
Lenahan, Katherine Winterhurst FSC
Noonan, Nicolette Mentor FSC
Rosenberg, Caroleena Westminster FSC of Erie

#3 7/18/2008 08:38 am - 08:57 am Free Skating: Pre-Preliminary, Group C, West Rink

Bruyere, Emily Chagrin Valley FSC
Mathers, Angela Mentor FSC
Segers, Carley Center Ice  SC
Small, Chloe Shaker FSC
Wil K C I & Bl d f W PA
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Wilson, Kara Center Ice & Blades of Western PA
Youngman, Tad Winterhurst FSC

#4 7/18/2008 08:57 am - 09:16 am Free Skating: Pre-Preliminary, Group D, West Rink

Beegle, Heather Chagrin Valley FSC
Clough, Ashley Strongsville FSC
Essel, Rachel Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
Mroz, Tianna Chagrin Valley FSC
Novick, Rachel Shaker FSC
Weaver, Ashlee Mentor FSC

#5 7/18/2008 09:16 am - 09:35 am Free Skating: Preliminary A, Group A, West Rink

Bennett, Tori Mentor FSC
Dalrymple, Samantha Jamestown SC
Fox, Megan Winterhurst FSC
Jobson, Caroline Shaker FSC
Johnson, Morgan Jamestown SC
Lipscomb, Alexis Charleston FSC

#6 7/18/2008 09:35 am - 09:54 am Free Skating: Preliminary A, Group B, West Rink

Clemente, Emily Mentor FSC
Dilling, Michelle Center Ice  SC
Hetz, Emily Westminster FSC of Erie
Insler, Brooke Shaker FSC
Pastor, Katie Mentor FSC
Salomone, Maria Mentor FSC
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

 Friday July 18 Events

#7 7/18/2008 09:54 am - 10:13 am Free Skating: Preliminary A, Group C, West Rink

Bartel, Andvea Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
Fox, Katherine Winterhurst FSC
Geary, Madelaine Jamestown SC
Jackson, Katie Chagrin Valley FSC
Patacca, Olivia Mentor FSC
Wardeiner, Danielle Mentor FSC

#8 7/18/2008 10:13 am - 10:30 am Free Skating: Preliminary B, Group A, West Rink

Bohrer, Molly Westminster FSC of Erie
Payment, Emma Strongsville FSC
Smola, Arianna Pavilion FSC
Turner, Doralyn Mentor FSC
Weingart, Lizzie Shaker FSC

#9 7/18/2008 10:30 am - 10:49 am Free Skating: Preliminary B, Group B, West Rink

Davis, Bethany Shaker FSC
Gerrick, Lydia Forestwood FSC
Hicks, Victoria Center Ice  SC
Lange, Amanda Garfield Hts. FSC
Ray, Rechelle Winterhurst FSC
Rutkosky, Brianna Forestwood FSC
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Ice Make 10:49 AM - 11:09 AM

#10 7/18/2008 11:09 am - 11:40 am Short Program: Junior, West Rink

Cooklin, Brandee Shaker FSC
Margevicius, Allison Forestwood FSC
Papp, Kylie Shaker FSC
Riebe, Greta Shaker FSC
Walczyk, Amber SC of Western New York

#11 7/18/2008 11:40 am - 12:00 pm Short Program: Juvenile, West Rink

Burkhardt, Cami Mentor FSC
Davidson, Zoe Shaker FSC
DiCola, Christina Mentor FSC
Howard, Mariah Shaker FSC
Karickhoff, Heather Mentor FSC
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

 Friday July 18 Events

#12 7/18/2008 12:00 pm - 01:15 pm Short Program: Intermediate, West Rink

Becka, Kayla Strongsville FSC
Burgett, Rachel Strongsville FSC
Carnahan, Kelly Strongsville FSC
Collmar, Caitlin Strongsville FSC
Darrow, Alexis Jamestown SC
DiToppa, Paige Center Ice & Blades of Western PA
Fragale, Christiana Jamestown SC
Hornbrook, Mary Kate Center Ice  SC
McBeath, Katie Garfield Hts. FSC
Nakhle, Laura Winterhurst FSC
Orwig, Jaylyn Jamestown SC
Petkovic, Lexi Pavilion FSC
Smola, Alexandra Pavilion FSC
Stout, Annie Cleveland SC
Zelina, Anna Jamestown SC

#13 7/18/2008 12:00 pm - 01:19 pm Short Program: Intermediate Mens Exhibition, West Rink

Bergqvist, Trevor Westminster FSC of Erie

#14 7/18/2008 01:19 pm - 01:36 pm Free Skating: Open Juvenile, West Rink

Eucker, Brianna Winterhurst FSC
Larson, Sarah Winterhurst FSC
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#15 7/18/2008 01:19 pm - 01:36 pm Free Skating: Adult Bronze, West Rink

Erne, Kristin Winterhurst FSC
Mulder, Meredith Lake Effect FSC

Ice Make 1:36 PM - 1:56 PM

#16 7/18/2008 01:56 pm - 02:29 pm Short Program: Novice, West Rink

Andrews, Amber Shaker FSC
Kobzowicz, Kassie Pavilion FSC
Norton, Rachel SC of Western New York
Schulz, Kristen Queen City FSC
Su, Flora Champlain Valley SC
Yoder, Tessa Center Ice  SC

#17 7/18/2008 02:29 pm - 02:45 pm Short Program: Senior, West Rink

Hancy, Crystal Strongsville FSC
Newell, Elizabeth Jamestown SC
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

 Friday July 18 Events

#18 7/18/2008 02:45 pm - 03:04 pm Free Skating: Limited - Beginner, Group A, West Rink

Brejcha, Stefanie Mentor FSC
Chen, Xuan Xuan Strongsville FSC
Hertzing, Jordyn Mentor FSC
Looby, Caitlyn Garfield Hts. FSC
Martin, Autumn Mentor FSC
Powers, Megan Jamestown SC

#19 7/18/2008 03:04 pm - 03:23 pm Free Skating: Limited - Beginner, Group B, West Rink

Green, Morgan Mentor FSC
Kalaskey, Miranda Charleston FSC
Mann, Mckenzie Mentor FSC
Orel, Kayla Mentor FSC
Reichard, Jessie Mentor FSC
Sivillo, Jessica Mentor FSC

#20 7/18/2008 03:23 pm - 03:40 pm Free Skating: Beginner, Group A, West Rink

Johnson, Mikayla Jamestown SC
Obreza, Isabella Kent SC
Rapposelli, Francesca Chagrin Valley FSC
Waddington, Cora Jamestown SC
Wood, Christina Shaker FSC
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#21 7/18/2008 03:40 pm - 03:57 pm Free Skating: Beginner, Group B, West Rink

Clendenin, Callie Charleston FSC
Davis, Kelly Gilmour FSC
Martin, Lauren Chagrin Valley FSC
Oliver, Morgan Mentor FSC
Post, Anna Shaker FSC

#22 7/18/2008 03:57 pm - 04:22 pm Free Skating: Pre-Juvenile, Group A, West Rink

DiCola, Alexander Mentor FSC
Franz, Madeline Mentor FSC
Gerrick, Anna Forestwood FSC
Haynes, Browning Shaker FSC
Kalafatis, Isabel Shaker FSC
Seman, Erica Shaker FSC
Steinel, Erica Kent SC

#23 7/18/2008 04:22 pm - 04:50 pm Free Skating: Pre-Juvenile, Group B, West Rink

Hanley, Catherine Pavilion FSC
Hughes, Rachel Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
Jelinek, Valorie Garfield Hts. FSC
Jones, Megan Jamestown SC
Lopez, Marissa Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
Mascia, Brianna Winterhurst FSC
Mignogna, Valerie Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
Walczak, Christina Jamestown SC
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

 Friday July 18 Events

Ice Make 4:50 PM - 5:10 PM

#24 7/18/2008 05:10 pm - 05:24 pm Basic Skills: Basic 3 Program, West Rink

Conway, Fiona Iceland LTS
Hearn, Destiney Mentor LTS
Lally, Hannah Gilmour FSC
Murphy, Tatum Mentor FSC
Skala, Stephanie Mentor LTS

#25 7/18/2008 05:10 pm - 05:30 pm Basic Skills: Basic 5 Program, West Rink

Conway, Aedan Iceland LTS
Kennedy, Hope Wooster Skating Academy
Saymczak, Payton Winterhurst FSC

#26 7/18/2008 05:30 pm - 05:44 pm Basic Skills: Basic 6 Program, West Rink

Jassani, Safe Winterhurst FSC
Murphy, Taylor Mentor FSC
Obrien, Annie Mentor FSC
Pastor, Caroline Mentor FSC
Schultz, Julia Gilmour FSC

#27 7/18/2008 05:44 pm - 05:52 pm Basic Skills: Basic 7 Program, West Rink
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Ortego, Ruthie Strongsville FSC
Simpson, Autumn Kent SC

#28 7/18/2008 05:44 pm - 05:58 pm Basic Skills: Basic 8 Program, West Rink

Dekker, Anna Chagrin Valley FSC
Garlitz, Ashley Kent LTS
Lesperance, Quinn Pavilion FSC

#29 7/18/2008 05:58 pm - 06:12 pm Basic Skills: Freeskate 1 Program, West Rink

Davidian, Anahis Chagrin Valley FSC
Forster, Julie The Pond LTS
Spencer, Camden Gilmour FSC
Sullivan, Katie Mentor LTS

#30 7/18/2008 06:12 pm - 06:26 pm Basic Skills: Freeskate 2 Program, Group A, West Rink

Como, Maria Winterhurst FSC
Kalaskey, Torren Charleston FSC
Mroz, Kristen Chagrin Valley FSC
Zilich, Grayson Chagrin Valley FSC

#31 7/18/2008 06:12 pm - 06:36 pm Basic Skills: Freeskate 2 Program, Group B, West Rink

Pekkola, Allyson Strongsville FSC
Rizzo, Amy Cleveland SC
Terrion, Rylie Chagrin Valley FSC
Van Oss, Shiloh Chagrin Valley FSC
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

 Friday July 18 Events

#32 7/18/2008 06:36 pm - 06:48 pm Basic Skills: Freeskate 4 Program, Group A, West Rink

Cohen, Carly Cleveland SC
Enriquez, Acadic Cleveland SC
Rackley, Christina Cleveland SC

#33 7/18/2008 06:36 pm - 06:58 pm Basic Skills: Freeskate 4 Program, Group B, West Rink

Bailey, Lindsay Forestwood FSC
Cohen, Colby Cleveland SC
Gabrylski, April Winterhurst FSC
Rutkosky, Shannon Forestwood FSC

#34 7/18/2008 06:58 pm - 07:09 pm Similar Pairs: Junior, West Rink

Clemente, Emily Mentor FSC
Keresman, Josie Shaker FSC
Petkovic, Lexi Pavilion FSC
Salomone, Maria Mentor FSC

#35 7/18/2008 07:09 pm - 07:21 pm Maneuver Team: Pre - Preliminary, West Rink

Beegle, Heather Chagrin Valley FSC
Brejcha, Stefanie Mentor FSC
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Folk, Abby Mentor FSC
Green, Morgan Mentor FSC
Rapposelli, Francesca Chagrin Valley FSC
Reichard, Jessie Mentor FSC
Sivillo, Jessica Mentor FSC
Terrion, Rylie Chagrin Valley FSC
Van Oss, Shiloh Chagrin Valley FSC
Zilich, Grayson Chagrin Valley FSC

#36 7/18/2008 07:21 pm - 07:39 pm Compulsory Moves: Pre-Juvenile, Group A, West Rink- Lobby

Franz, Madeline Mentor FSC
Gerrick, Anna Forestwood FSC
Haynes, Browning Shaker FSC
Payment, Emma Strongsville FSC
Seman, Erica Shaker FSC
Steinel, Erica Kent SC

#37 7/18/2008 07:21 pm - 07:39 pm Compulsory Moves: Pre-Juvenile, Group B, West Rink - Zamboni

Hicks, Victoria Center Ice  SC
Jones, Megan Jamestown SC
Lange, Amanda Garfield Hts. FSC
Mignogna, Valerie Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
Scheeser, Alysha Mentor FSC
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

 Friday July 18 Events

#38 7/18/2008 07:39 pm - 07:51 pm Compulsory Moves: Beginner, Group A, West Rink- Lobby

Hertzing, Jordyn Mentor FSC
Johnson, Mikayla Jamestown SC
Sivillo, Jessica Mentor FSC
Waddington, Cora Jamestown SC

#39 7/18/2008 07:39 pm - 07:51 pm Compulsory Moves: Beginner, Group B, West Rink - Zamboni

Davis, Kelly Gilmour FSC
Kalaskey, Miranda Charleston FSC
Mann, Mckenzie Mentor FSC

End of Day
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

Saturday July 19 Events

Ice Make 7:40 AM - 8:00 AM

#40 7/19/2008 08:00 am - 08:12 am Compulsory: No Test Level, Group A, West Rink- Lobby

Brejcha, Stefanie Mentor FSC
Cohen, Mara Shaker FSC
Post, Anna Shaker FSC
Rapposelli, Francesca Chagrin Valley FSC

#41 7/19/2008 08:00 am - 08:12 am Compulsory: No Test Level, Group B, West Rink - Zamboni

Fairley, Leigh Ann Winterhurst FSC
Green, Morgan Mentor FSC
Reichard, Jessie Mentor FSC
Rizzo, Amy Cleveland SC
Small, Chloe Shaker FSC

#42 7/19/2008 08:12 am - 08:26 am Compulsory Moves: Pre-Preliminary, Group A, West Rink- Lobby

Everiss, Kelcey Garfield Hts. FSC
Folk, Abby Mentor FSC
Jobson, Caroline Shaker FSC
Mansour, Madison Strongsville FSC
Wilson, Flailey Cleveland SC

#43 7/19/2008 08:12 am - 08:26 am Compulsory Moves: Pre-Preliminary, Group B, West Rink - Zamboni

Cleaver-Bartholomew, Lydia Center Ice  SC
Lenahan, Katherine Winterhurst FSC
Noonan, Nicolette Mentor FSC
Rosenberg, Caroleena Westminster FSC of Erie

#44 7/19/2008 08:26 am - 08:42 am Compulsory Moves: Pre-Preliminary, Group C, West Rink- Lobby

Bruyere, Emily Chagrin Valley FSC
Gruttadauria, Nicole Winterhurst FSC
Mathers, Angela Mentor FSC
Oliver, Morgan Mentor FSC
Segers, Carley Center Ice  SC
Youngman, Tad Winterhurst FSC

#45 7/19/2008 08:26 am - 08:42 am Compulsory Moves: Pre-Preliminary, Group D, West Rink - Zamboni

Essel, Rachel Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
Gerrick, Lydia Forestwood FSC
Mroz, Tianna Chagrin Valley FSC
Novick, Rachel Shaker FSC
Rutkosky, Brianna Forestwood FSC
Weaver, Ashlee Mentor FSC

#46 7/19/2008 08:42 am - 09:02 am Compulsory Moves: Preliminary, Group A, West Rink- Lobby

Bennett, Tori Mentor FSC
Bohrer, Molly Westminster FSC of Erie
Dalrymple, Samantha Jamestown SC
Johnson, Morgan Jamestown SC
Smola, Arianna Pavilion FSC
Turner, Doralyn Mentor FSC

#47 7/19/2008 08:42 am - 09:02 am Compulsory Moves: Preliminary, Group B, West Rink - Zamboni
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

Saturday July 19 Events

Bartel, Andvea Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
Dilling, Michelle Center Ice  SC
Geary, Madelaine Jamestown SC
Insler, Brooke Shaker FSC
Jackson, Katie Chagrin Valley FSC
Patacca, Olivia Mentor FSC
Ray, Rechelle Winterhurst FSC

#48 7/19/2008 09:02 am - 09:18 am Compulsory Moves: Limited - Beginner, Group A, West Rink- Lobby

Chen, Xuan Xuan Strongsville FSC
Mastandrea, Summer Mentor FSC
Murphy, Taylor Mentor FSC
Obreza, Isabella Kent SC
Obrien, Annie Mentor FSC

#49 7/19/2008 09:02 am - 09:18 am Compulsory Moves: Limited - Beginner, Group B, West Rink - Zamboni

Martin, Autumn Mentor FSC
Oblak, Alissa Center Ice & Blades of Western PA
Orel, Kayla Mentor FSC
Powers, Megan Jamestown SC
Roth, Rachael Shaker FSC
Spencer, Camden Gilmour FSC

#50 7/19/2008 09:18 am - 09:36 am Compulsory Moves: Pre-Juvenile, Group C, West Rink- Lobby

Davis, Bethany Shaker FSC
Hughes, Rachel Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
Lopez, Marissa Euclid Blade & Edge FSC
Rosenblum, Abigail Shaker FSC
Walczak, Christina Jamestown SC
Wardeiner, Danielle Mentor FSC

#51 7/19/2008 09:18 am - 09:36 am Compulsory Moves: Adult Silver/Gold Exhibition, West Rink - Zamboni

Zeltner, Brie Chagrin Valley FSC

Ice Make 9:36 AM - 9:56 AM

#52 7/19/2008 09:56 am - 10:49 am Free Skating: Juvenile, West Rink

Beckman, Emily SC of Western New York
Bielak, Olivia Westminster FSC of Erie
Burgett, Rachel Strongsville FSC
Burkhardt, Cami Mentor FSC
Davidson, Zoe Shaker FSC
DiCola, Christina Mentor FSC
Hawayek, Kaitlin SC of Western New York
Howard, Mariah Shaker FSC
Karickhoff, Heather Mentor FSC
Petkovic, Lexi Pavilion FSC
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

Saturday July 19 Events

#53 7/19/2008 10:49 am - 11:11 am Test Track: Juvenile, West Rink

Folk, Erika Mentor FSC
Kuivila, Ellie Cleveland SC
Rosenblum, Abigail Shaker FSC
Scheeser, Alysha Mentor FSC
Vidmar, Gina Center Ice  SC

#54 7/19/2008 11:11 am - 12:15 pm Free Skating: Intermediate, West Rink

Carnahan, Kelly Strongsville FSC
Collmar, Caitlin Strongsville FSC
Darrow, Alexis Jamestown SC
Fragale, Christiana Jamestown SC
Hornbrook, Mary Kate Center Ice  SC
McBeath, Katie Garfield Hts. FSC
Nakhle, Laura Winterhurst FSC
Orwig, Jaylyn Jamestown SC
Schulz, Kristen Queen City FSC
Smola, Alexandra Pavilion FSC
Stout, Annie Cleveland SC
Zelina, Anna Jamestown SC

#55 7/19/2008 12:15 pm - 12:31 pm Test Track: Senior, West Rink

Tasca, Graziella Mentor FSC
Wetterich, Courtney Queen City FSC

Ice Make 12:31 PM - 12:51 PM

#56 7/19/2008 12:51 pm - 01:17 pm Free Skating: Novice, West Rink

Kobzowicz, Kassie Pavilion FSC
Norton, Rachel SC of Western New York
Su, Flora Champlain Valley SC
Yoder, Tessa Center Ice  SC

#57 7/19/2008 12:51 pm - 01:22 pm Free Skating: Intermediate Mens Exhibition, West Rink

Bergqvist, Trevor Westminster FSC of Erie

#58 7/19/2008 01:22 pm - 01:44 pm Test Track: Novice, West Rink

Kay, Emily Shaker FSC
Ludwig, Kristen Queen City FSC
Ormiston, Anna Kent SC
Racutt, Kelsey Mentor FSC

#59 7/19/2008 01:44 pm - 02:23 pm Free Skating: Junior, West Rink

Cooklin, Brandee Shaker FSC
Maisano, Chelsea SC of Western New York
Margevicius, Allison Forestwood FSC
Papp, Kylie Shaker FSC
Riebe, Greta Shaker FSC
Walczyk, Amber SC of Western New York
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

Saturday July 19 Events

#60 7/19/2008 02:23 pm - 02:52 pm Test Track: Junior, West Rink

Andrews, Amber Shaker FSC
Bajoras, Karalyn Westminster FSC of Erie
Brock, Elizabeth Mentor FSC
Davis, Samantha Shaker FSC
Petit, Christy Mentor FSC
Zavasky, Jenna Mentor FSC

#61 7/19/2008 02:52 pm - 03:10 pm Free Skating: Senior, West Rink

Hancy, Crystal Strongsville FSC
Newell, Elizabeth Jamestown SC

Ice Make 3:10 PM - 3:30 PM

#62 7/19/2008 03:30 pm - 03:43 pm Solo Dance: American Waltz, West Rink

Becka, Kayla Strongsville FSC
Collmar, Caitlin Strongsville FSC
Huffman, Adeline Strongsville FSC

#63 7/19/2008 03:43 pm - 03:56 pm Solo Dance: Argentine Tango, West Rink

Nease, Cecelia Charleston FSC
Taussig, Abbey Strongsville FSC
Taylor, Jessica Strongsville FSC

#64 7/19/2008 03:56 pm - 04:12 pm Solo Dance: Blues, West Rink

Huffman, Adeline Strongsville FSC
Nease, Cecelia Charleston FSC
Taussig, Abbey Strongsville FSC
Taylor, Jessica Strongsville FSC

#65 7/19/2008 04:12 pm - 04:31 pm Solo Dance: Cha Cha, West Rink

Bennett, Tori Mentor FSC
Cleaver-Bartholomew, Lydia Center Ice  SC
Mallory, Katie Charleston FSC
Payment, Emma Strongsville FSC
Schwartz, Rachael Charleston FSC

#66 7/19/2008 04:31 pm - 04:41 pm Solo Dance: Dutch Waltz, West Rink

Bruyere, Emily Chagrin Valley FSC
Segers, Carley Center Ice  SC
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

Saturday July 19 Events

#67 7/19/2008 04:41 pm - 05:00 pm Solo Dance: Fiesta Tango, West Rink

Cleaver-Bartholomew, Lydia Center Ice  SC
Geary, Madelaine Jamestown SC
Oblak, Alissa Center Ice & Blades of Western PA
Payment, Emma Strongsville FSC
Schwartz, Rachael Charleston FSC

#68 7/19/2008 05:00 pm - 05:16 pm Solo Dance: Fourteen Step, West Rink

Bajoras, Karalyn Westminster FSC of Erie
Hicks, Victoria Center Ice  SC
Vidmar, Gina Center Ice  SC
Wilson, Kara Center Ice & Blades of Western PA

#69 7/19/2008 05:16 pm - 05:29 pm Solo Dance: Paso Doble, West Rink

Nease, Cecelia Charleston FSC
Taussig, Abbey Strongsville FSC
Taylor, Jessica Strongsville FSC

#70 7/19/2008 05:29 pm - 05:39 pm Solo Dance: Hickory Hoedown, West Rink

Hicks, Victoria Center Ice  SC
Schwartz, Rachael Charleston FSC

#71 7/19/2008 05:39 pm - 05:49 pm Solo Dance: Rhythm Blues, West Rink

Mallory, Katie Charleston FSC
Segers, Carley Center Ice  SC

#72 7/19/2008 05:49 pm - 06:02 pm Solo Dance: Rocker Foxtrot, West Rink

Becka, Kayla Strongsville FSC
Collmar, Caitlin Strongsville FSC
Huffman, Adeline Strongsville FSC

#73 7/19/2008 06:02 pm - 06:12 pm Solo Dance: Ten Fox, West Rink

Hicks, Victoria Center Ice  SC
Vidmar, Gina Center Ice  SC

#74 7/19/2008 06:12 pm - 06:22 pm Solo Dance: Viennese Waltz, West Rink

DiToppa, Paige Center Ice & Blades of Western PA
Taylor, Jessica Strongsville FSC

#75 7/19/2008 06:22 pm - 06:27 pm National Showcase: Mini Production Ensemble Exhibi, West Rink

Feldman, Sonia Cleveland SC
Grubb, Emily Cleveland SC
Oberfeld, Anna Cleveland SC
Stout, Annie Cleveland SC
Taxman, Arianna Cleveland SC
Wilson, Catherine Cleveland SC

End of Day
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

Sunday July 20 Events

Ice Make 8:40 AM - 9:00 AM

#76 7/20/2008 09:00 am - 09:12 am Basic Skills: Freeskate 1 Compulsory, Group A, West Rink- Lobby

Davidian, Anahis Chagrin Valley FSC
Lesperance, Quinn Pavilion FSC
Zilich, Grayson Chagrin Valley FSC

#77 7/20/2008 09:00 am - 09:12 am Basic Skills: Freeskate 1 Compulsory, Group B, West Rink - Zamboni

Durst, Bethany Winterhurst FSC
Sullivan, Katie Mentor LTS
Terrion, Rylie Chagrin Valley FSC
Van Oss, Shiloh Chagrin Valley FSC

#78 7/20/2008 09:12 am - 09:24 am Basic Skills: Freeskate 4 Compulsory, Group A, West Rink- Lobby

Cohen, Carly Cleveland SC
Enriquez, Acadic Cleveland SC
Rackley, Christina Cleveland SC
Wood, Christina Shaker FSC

#79 7/20/2008 09:12 am - 09:24 am Basic Skills: Freeskate 4 Compulsory, Group B, West Rink - Zamboni

Bailey, Lindsay Forestwood FSC
Cohen, Colby Cleveland SC
Gabrylski, April Winterhurst FSC
Rutkosky, Shannon Forestwood FSC

#80 7/20/2008 09:24 am - 09:34 am Basic Skills: Freeskate 2 Compulsory, West Rink- Lobby

Kalaskey, Torren Charleston FSC
Mroz, Kristen Chagrin Valley FSC
Pekkola, Allyson Strongsville FSC

#81 7/20/2008 09:34 am - 09:51 am Spins: Beginner, West Rink- Lobby

Davidian, Anahis Chagrin Valley FSC
Dekker, Anna Chagrin Valley FSC
Mroz, Kristen Chagrin Valley FSC
Oblak, Alissa Center Ice & Blades of Western PA
Obreza, Isabella Kent SC
Waddington, Cora Jamestown SC

#82 7/20/2008 09:34 am - 09:51 am Spins: Pre-Preliminary, West Rink - Zamboni

Bruyere, Emily Chagrin Valley FSC
Cleaver-Bartholomew, Lydia Center Ice  SC
Martin, Lauren Chagrin Valley FSC
Mroz, Tianna Chagrin Valley FSC
Post, Anna Shaker FSC
Rosenberg, Caroleena Westminster FSC of Erie
Small, Chloe Shaker FSC
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2008 Sunshine Invitational
Hosted by the Mentor Figure Skating Club

Sunday July 20 Events

#83 7/20/2008 09:51 am - 10:06 am Spins: Preliminary, Group A, West Rink- Lobby

Bohrer, Molly Westminster FSC of Erie
Dalrymple, Samantha Jamestown SC
Jobson, Caroline Shaker FSC
Lipscomb, Alexis Charleston FSC
Noonan, Nicolette Mentor FSC

#84 7/20/2008 09:51 am - 10:06 am Spins: Preliminary, Group B, West Rink - Zamboni

Dilling, Michelle Center Ice  SC
Hetz, Emily Westminster FSC of Erie
Jackson, Katie Chagrin Valley FSC
Salomone, Maria Mentor FSC
Weaver, Ashlee Mentor FSC

#85 7/20/2008 10:06 am - 10:24 am Spins: Pre-Juvenile, Group A, West Rink- Lobby

Clemente, Emily Mentor FSC
Franz, Madeline Mentor FSC
Haynes, Browning Shaker FSC
Scheeser, Alysha Mentor FSC
Seman, Erica Shaker FSC
Steinel, Erica Kent SC

#86 7/20/2008 10:06 am - 10:24 am Spins: Pre-Juvenile, Group B, West Rink - Zamboni

Davis, Bethany Shaker FSC
Geary, Madelaine Jamestown SC
Jelinek, Valorie Garfield Hts. FSC
Jones, Megan Jamestown SC
Rosenblum, Abigail Shaker FSC
Walczak, Christina Jamestown SC

#87 7/20/2008 10:24 am - 10:33 am Spins: Intermediate, West Rink- Lobby

DiToppa, Paige Center Ice & Blades of Western PA
Orwig, Jaylyn Jamestown SC

#88 7/20/2008 10:24 am - 10:33 am Spins: Novice, West Rink - Zamboni

Brock, Elizabeth Mentor FSC
Racutt, Kelsey Mentor FSC

#89 7/20/2008 10:33 am - 10:46 am Spins: Junior, West Rink- Lobby

Bajoras, Karalyn Westminster FSC of Erie
Petit, Christy Mentor FSC

#90 7/20/2008 10:33 am - 10:46 am Spins: Senior, West Rink - Zamboni

Keresman, Jackie Shaker FSC
Riebe, Greta Shaker FSC
Tasca, Graziella Mentor FSC
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#91 7/20/2008 10:46 am - 10:59 am Spins: Juvenile, West Rink- Lobby

DiCola, Alexander Mentor FSC
Hanley, Catherine Pavilion FSC
Howard, Mariah Shaker FSC
Kuivila, Ellie Cleveland SC

#92 7/20/2008 10:59 am - 11:18 am Music Interpretation: Preliminary, Group A, West Rink

Bennett, Tori Mentor FSC
Johnson, Morgan Jamestown SC
Lipscomb, Alexis Charleston FSC
Payment, Emma Strongsville FSC
Stefan, Amelia Center Ice  SC

#93 7/20/2008 11:18 am - 11:37 am Music Interpretation: Preliminary, Group B, West Rink

Cleaver-Bartholomew, Lydia Center Ice  SC
Dalrymple, Samantha Jamestown SC
Kalaskey, Miranda Charleston FSC
Oblak, Alissa Center Ice & Blades of Western PA
Pastor, Katie Mentor FSC

Ice Make 11:37 AM - 11:57 AM

#94 7/20/2008 11:57 am - 12:18 pm Music Interpretation: Preliminary, Group C, West Rink

Clendenin, Callie Charleston FSC
Davis, Bethany Shaker FSC
Erne, Kristin Winterhurst FSC
Mallory, Katie Charleston FSC
Orel, Kayla Mentor FSC
Wilson, Kara Center Ice & Blades of Western PA

#95 7/20/2008 12:18 pm - 12:32 pm Music Interpretation: Pre-Juvenile, West Rink

DiCola, Alexander Mentor FSC
Franz, Madeline Mentor FSC
Jelinek, Valorie Garfield Hts. FSC

#96 7/20/2008 12:32 pm - 12:46 pm Music Interpretation: Juvenile, West Rink

Davidson, Zoe Shaker FSC
DiCola, Christina Mentor FSC
Karickhoff, Heather Mentor FSC

#97 7/20/2008 12:46 pm - 01:02 pm Music Interpretation: Intermediate, West Rink

Darrow, Alexis Jamestown SC
Feldman, Sonia Cleveland SC
McBeath, Katie Garfield Hts. FSC
Stout, Annie Cleveland SC
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#98 7/20/2008 01:02 am - 01:18 am Music Interpretation: Junior/Senior, West Rink

Bajoras, Karalyn Westminster FSC of Erie
Keresman, Jackie Shaker FSC
Smith, Samantha Mentor FSC
Tasca, Graziella Mentor FSC

#99 7/20/2008 01:18 pm - 01:35 pm Individual Showcase: Beginner, Group A, West Rink

Brejcha, Stefanie Mentor FSC
Haynes, Parker Shaker FSC
Johnson, Mikayla Jamestown SC
Ortego, Ruthie Strongsville FSC
Waddington, Cora Jamestown SC
Wood, Christina Shaker FSC

#100 7/20/2008 01:35 pm - 01:54 pm Individual Showcase: Beginner, Group B, West Rink

Clendenin, Callie Charleston FSC
Green, Morgan Mentor FSC
Kalaskey, Miranda Charleston FSC
Powers, Megan Jamestown SC
Roth, Rachael Shaker FSC
Sivillo, Jessica Mentor FSC

#101 7/20/2008 01:54 pm - 02:08 pm Individual Showcase: Pre-Preliminary, Group A, West Rink

Cleaver-Bartholomew, Lydia Center Ice  SC
Jobson, Caroline Shaker FSC
Noonan, Nicolette Mentor FSC
Youngman, Tad Winterhurst FSC

#102 7/20/2008 01:54 pm - 02:18 pm Individual Showcase: Pre-Preliminary, Group B, West Rink

Bruyere, Emily Chagrin Valley FSC
Mallory, Katie Charleston FSC
Schwartz, Rachael Charleston FSC
Wilson, Kara Center Ice & Blades of Western PA

#103 7/20/2008 02:18 pm - 02:36 pm Individual Showcase: Preliminary, Group A, West Rink

Johnson, Morgan Jamestown SC
Lipscomb, Alexis Charleston FSC
Pastor, Katie Mentor FSC
Salomone, Emily Pavilion FSC
Turner, Doralyn Mentor FSC

#104 7/20/2008 02:36 pm - 02:54 pm Individual Showcase: Preliminary, Group B, West Rink

Davis, Bethany Shaker FSC
Novick, Rachel Shaker FSC
Salomone, Maria Mentor FSC
Smola, Arianna Pavilion FSC
Wardeiner, Danielle Mentor FSC

Ice Make 2:54 AM - 3:14 AM
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#105 7/20/2008 03:14 pm - 03:31 pm Individual Showcase: Pre-Juvenile, West Rink

Franz, Madeline Mentor FSC
Haynes, Browning Shaker FSC
Kaesberg, Julia Cleveland SC
Oberfeld, Anna Cleveland SC
Rosenblum, Abigail Shaker FSC

#106 7/20/2008 03:14 pm - 03:37 pm Individual Showcase: Adult, West Rink

Erne, Kristin Winterhurst FSC
Mulder, Meredith Lake Effect FSC

#107 7/20/2008 03:37 pm - 03:48 pm Individual Showcase: Intermediate, West Rink

Feldman, Sonia Cleveland SC
Grubb, Emily Cleveland SC
Stout, Annie Cleveland SC

#108 7/20/2008 03:37 pm - 03:57 pm Individual Showcase: Juvenile, West Rink

DiCola, Christina Mentor FSC
Morrow, Katie SC of Mt. Lebanon
Taxman, Arianna Cleveland SC

#109 7/20/2008 03:57 pm - 04:14 pm Individual Showcase: Novice, West Rink

Petit, Christy Mentor FSC
Smith, Samantha Mentor FSC
Wilson, Catherine Cleveland SC
Zavasky, Jenna Mentor FSC

End of Competition
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